Old Developer interalia mentioning such terms upon fulfilling of which 

the said Old Developer was supposed to be awarded the re-

development contract; 

e) That according to the terms of the said M.O.U, the said Old Developer 

had paid on 14th May 2007, the 25% amount of the additional F.S.I 

money, i.e., Rs. 8,75,000/- (Rupees Eight Lacs Seventy-Five Thousand 

Only) to the said MHADA in due compliance of the initial terms for the 

grant of additional F.S.I in favor of the said Society vide a letter dated 

14th February 2007 for and on behalf of the said Society in order to 

avail the benefit of additional F.S.I and to use the same to the benefit of

[...]

fulfilling of which the said Old Developer was supposed to be awarded the re-

development contract. 

5. That according to the terms of the said M.O.U, the said Old Developer had 

paid on 14th May 2007, the 25% amount of the additional F.S.I money, i.e., 

Rs. 8,75,000/- (Rupees Eight Lacs Seventy-Five Thousand Only) to the said 

MHADA in due compliance of the initial terms for the grant of additional F.S.I 

in favor of the said Society vide a letter dated 14th February 2007 for and on 

behalf of the said Society in order to avail the benefit of additional F.S.I and to